Net loss $ (274.2) $ (356.2) (477.6)

(1) �Operating result before depreciation, amortization, share plans and restructuring and integration charges� should
be considered only in conjunction with all of the information in the Consolidated Financial Statements. You

Edgar Filing: EQUANT NV - Form 20-F

75

should not consider it to be an alternative to operating loss as an indicator of our performance or as an
alternative to cash flows as a measure of our liquidity, and it is not a measure of performance calculated in
accordance with U.S. GAAP and may not be presented on the face of a U.S. GAAP income statement. We
consider it to be an effective measure of performance as it excludes certain variables that affect net income
(including restructuring activities, asset bases, depreciation policies, financing activities and tax regimes) but
may not be directly related to all financial aspects of our operations.

39

Edgar Filing: EQUANT NV - Form 20-F

76

(2) The unaudited pro forma financial information reflects the impact of applying the 2004 monthly average
exchange rates to our 2003 revenues and costs, as shown in the following table:

2003 Foreign 2003

Actual
exchange

(2)
Pro Forma

(2)
Revenues $ 2,948.9 $ 81.5 $ 3,030.4
Cost of services and products sold (2,174.4) (126.1) (2,300.5)
Other operating income 142.4 3.1 145.5

Gross profit $ 916.9 $ (41.5) $ 875.4
Selling, general and administrative (625.3) (41.0) (666.3)

Operating result before depreciation, amortization, share plans and
restructuring and integration charges (1) $ 291.6 $ (82.5) $ 209.1
Depreciation and amortization, excluding goodwill (482.4) (32.3) (514.7)
Restructuring and integration charges (85.1) (6.8) (91.9)

Operating loss $ (275.9) $ (121.6) $ (397.5)
Financial charges (21.7) 0.3 (21.4)
Income taxes (17.0) 0.1 (16.9)
Equity in loss of affiliate (40.6) � (40.6)
Other non-operating charges, net (0.9) (0.2) (1.1)

Net loss before minority interests $ (356.1) $ (121.4) $ (477.5)
Minority interests (0.1) � (0.1)

Net loss $ (356.2) $ (121.4) $ (477.6)

40

Edgar Filing: EQUANT NV - Form 20-F

77

Revenues

The following tables set forth our revenues, on an actual and a pro forma basis, broken down by line of business. Pro
forma revenues are calculated by applying the 2004 monthly average foreign exchange rates to our 2003 revenues.

Year ended December 31,
2004 2003 2003

Actual
Pro

Forma
(U.S. dollars in millions, except percentages)

Network Services $ 1,502.9 1,607.1 1,656.4
As a percentage of revenues 51.6% 54.5% 54.7%
Integration Services 593.9 476.6 494.2
As a percentage of revenues 20.4% 16.2% 16.3%
Other Services 267.4 224.2 238.8